
PFAS Sites in Flint, Michigan as of February 2024

NAME ADDRESS CITY ZIP CODE COUNTY RESIDENTIAL 
WELL SAMPLED

SITE LEAD SITE LEAD EMAIL SITE LEAD 
PHONE

Bishop International Airport Authority 3425 W. Bristol Road Flint 48507 Genesee No Brian Kuberski Kuberskib@michigan.gov 517-243-7574

Coldwater Road Landfill & Peregrine 1245 Coldwater Road Flint 48458 Genesee Yes Nicole Sanabria SanabriaN@Michigan.gov 517-281-7726

Delphi Plants 400 and 500 2926 Davison Road Flint 48506 Genesee No Nicole Sanabria SanabriaN@Michigan.gov 517-281-7726

Flint Bishop International Airport Landfill G-3425 West Bristol Road Flint 48507 Genesee Yes Brian Kuberski KuberskiB@Michigan.gov 517-243-7574

Lockhart Chemical Company 4302 James P Cole Boulevard Flint 48505 Genesee No Brian Kuberski KuberskiB@Michigan.gov 517-243-7574

RACER Buick City 902 East Leith St Flint 48505 Genesee No Nicole Sanabria SanabriaN@Michigan.gov 517-281-7726

RACER Flint West Northwest corner of Glenwood Avenue 
and Stevenson Street

Flint 48503 Genesee No Shaun Shields ShieldS5@Michigan.gov 517-331-8950

3283 South Dort Highway 3283 S Dort Hwy Burton 48529 Genesee TBD Brian Kuberski Kuberskib@michigan.gov 517-243-7574

Hemphill Road Industrial Land – RACER Southeast corner of the South Saginaw 
Street and Hemphill Road

Burton 48529 Genesee Yes Brian Kuberski KuberskiBP@Michigan.gov 517-243-7574

11134 North Saginaw 11134 N Saginaw Rd Clio 48420 Genesee TBD Brian Kuberski KuberskiB@Michigan.gov 517-243-7574

Richfield Landfill 11145 East Mt Morris Rd Davison 48423 Genesee Yes Evin Maguire MaguireE@Michigan.gov 517-388-3525

Former EI DuPont Flint 1555 James P. Cole Boulevard Flint Township 48503 Genesee No Nicole Sanabria SanabriaN@Michigan.gov 517-281-7726

Container Specialties, Inc. 3261 Flushing Road, Flint Tw Flushing 48433 Genesee Yes Brian Kuberski KuberskiB@Michigan.gov 517-243-7574

Bray Road Site 5200 Bray Road Genesee 
Township

48505 Genesee Yes Evin Maguire MaguireE@Michigan.gov 517-388-3525

Pollard Landfill 11349 McKinley Road Montrose 
Township

48457 Genesee No Evin Maguire MaguireE@Michigan.gov 517-388-3525

Forest Waste Superfund Site 8359 East Farrand Road Otisville 48463 Genesee No Nicolas Dawson DawsonN1@Michigan.gov 517-897-0912
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